- — “ “ ~ LCT 0 g 2009
AMENDMENT TO FINANCIAL
296963 AGREEMENT FOR LONG TERM TAX EXEMPTION

THIS AMENDMENT TO FINANCIAL AGREEMENT FOR LONG TERM TAX
EXEMPTION (hereinafter “Amendment™), dated October 7 . 2003, Dbetween
JEFFERSON AT ABERDEEN URBAN RENEWAL ENTITY, L.P., a limited partnership
organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, qualified as an urban renewal entity under the
provisions of the New Jersey Long Term Tax Exemption L&Ww, N.JS.A. 404:20-1 et seq.
(“Exemption Law”) (hereinafter designated as the “Renewg ity”), and the TOWNSHIP
OF ABERDEEN, a municipal corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter designated as
the “Township”) amends the terms of a certain @ Agreement For Long Term Tax

Exemption dated December 8, 2000, (the “Originabh Agréement”, which Original Agreement,
together with this Amendment, are hereinafter ges d

ne Vicinity of the Aberdeen/Matawan train station as
a redevelopment area pursuant to N ES X H0A4:124-1 et seq.; and

as prepared by Coppola & Caoppe 2 Associates and dated October 1, 1999 (the "Redevelopment
Plan") relating to a redeyelgpuient area including the Property; and

ﬁe Exemption Law permits a municipality to exempt from the payment of
real estate f¢ r a limited period of time, any rehabilitation or improvements made in
redevelop f a redevelopment area, subject to the terms and conditions of a financial
agreement complying with the requirements of N.J.S.4. 404:20-9to I1;and

WHE

WHEREAS, the Renewal Entity applied for a tax exemption pursuant to the Exemption
Law and by Resolution No. 2000-106, duly adopted October 3, 2000, the Township Council
granted the tax exemption requested by the Renewal Entity and directed the Mayor to execute,
on behalf of the Township, a financial agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Renewal Entity and the Township entered into the Original Agreement
dated December 8, 2000, for the development of certain lands located within the redevelopment
area and known and described as Block 262, Lots 4, 4.01 and 5 as shown on the Official Tax
Map of the Township; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 01-84 dated May 15, 2001, and for reasons
expressed in the report of the Township Planner dated March 6, 2001, entitled, “The Amended
Designation of Certain Lands in the Vicinity of the Aberdeen/Matawan Train Station as a
‘Commerce & Transportation Center’ ‘Redevelopment Area’ ”, and the Township Planning
Board Resolution of April 18, 2001, and in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.4. 404:124-
I et seq., the Township expanded the redevelopment area to include an additional 3.3413 acres of
land consisting of Block 262, Lots 1, 2 and 3; a portion of Central Avenue vacated by the
Township Council pursuant to Ordinance No. 3-2001; a parcel conveyed by the New Jersey

.PR: #483214 v2 (@C%M02!. DOC) 122613-8



Highway Authority to the Township in Deed Book 5996, page 276 (Part:el A); and parcels
conveyed by the New Jersey Highway Authority to Jefferson @ Aberdeen Urban Renewal Entity
in Deed Book 5996, page 272 (Parcel B) and Deed Book 5996, page 267; and

WHEREAS, the Renewal Entity and the Township have agreed to modify the
Agreement to include the additional 3.3413 acres of land, as provided and described herein.

- WHEREAS, the property that is the subject of the Agreement is amended to include all
of the lands that have been consolidated to form that certain property known as Block 262, Lot
8.01, which contains a total of approximately 17.2813 acres of land. These lands were

previously known as Block 262, Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 4.01, 5, a port; f Central Avenue vacated by
the Township Council pursuant to Ordinance No. 3-2001; g-parcel ronveyed by the New Jersey

Highway Authority to the Township in Deed Book 5996,\page 276 (Parcel A); and parc?ls
conveyed by the New Jersey Highway Authority to J on [@) Aberdeen Urban Renewal Entity
in Deed Book 5996, page 272 (Parcel B) and Deed B

NOW THEREFORE, the parties ag I op

1. Property. The propert it
all of the lands that have been cor d to form that certain property known as Block 2.62,
Lot 8.01, which contains a totaghgf approximately 17.2813 acres of land.

2. Contlictins I &rims:
this Amendment, the u ~ shall control. Unless otherwise d'eﬁnf?d herein, all capitalized

- terms shall be de in thé Original Agreement.

ther Changes. Unless otherwise specifically modified herein, all terms and
Original Agreement executed in writing between Township and Renewal Entity
full force and effect. .

conditions
shall remain

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties execute this Ahlendment as of the day and year
first written above. |

ATTEST: | TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN

By: [&’»\L( gr@k
David Sobel, Mayor

JEFFERSON AT ABERDEEN URBAN

RENEWAL ENTITY, L.P.
Sl N Lrsian JPI Genpar Realty, L.L.C.
General Partner | = =2 = 2
| M M I R =
5 o = U1 QB O W - T~
ot o < ol L 5 T £
W O ot R R = na =
sy =S N LV 1 S - &
Lhﬁu% -, & = g3 1 0 B = - =
R oy FhgrQEws 5 3 5
PR: #483214 v2 (@C%M02!.DOC) 122613-8 E%%E = ﬁ & g ; E g T S ==
SREZEE bW MxdE8 ¥ O OBER S
FEORQ 2mgl = S5 EE
- = Lry - D e
N noang SHE5 285



PR: #483214 v2 (@C%MOZ!.DOC) 122613-8



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
: S8
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

I CERTIFY that on _Qctober 7 2003, KAREN A. VENTURA personally came
before me, and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

ship of Aberdeen, the

1. This person is the Municipal Clerk of ¢

municipal corporation named in this document; ¢
G

2. this person is the attesting wi e signing of this document by the

heTowriship of Aberdeen;
»

cd dnd delivered by the Township as its voluntary
"Township Council;

proper officer who is;[iazvid Sobel, the Mayor o

4, this personk e proper seal of the-Township which was atfixed to

this document; and - | _
5. t@ signed this proof to attest to the truth of these facts.

Signed and sworn before me on
October 7 , 2003.

~ "~ DOLORES MacCONNACHIE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 15, 2005 Neced &R o Vo

‘Mﬁ_-

. NQRMAN B
Law of New Jersey

PR: #433214 v2 (@C%M02!.DOC) 122613-8



CERTIFICATION

STATE OF 7Z #4<

: S8
COUNTY OFD/4£L/FJ‘
—
op AV/O Fo mes Wr Mo,.éaﬂi Jr
BE IT REMEMRERED, thet/6n this “day of L rg.c8 2003, before me.
personally appeared, fy: , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did
depose and say that he is of JPI Genpar Realty, LLC, adelaware limited liability

company, as the General Partner of Jefferson At Aberdeen Ugrt rhe ewal Entity, L.P.,a
Delaware limited partnership, and thereupon acknowledg i thatthe said instrument made by

said limited partnership, for the uses and purposes the - ressed, is the voluntary act and
deed of said limited partnership and is delivered by s Ited partnership for the uses and
purposes therein expressed, made by virtue of a it m said limited partnership.

% .
&%@ IM_._.L_..:
H ﬁ . £ Notary Public, State of Texas

@ \
Q "y & My Commission Exp. 08-10-2006 &
» 1..,xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

"'h"'ﬂ'h“h.“h“h."h"lh.‘\-I‘h.\u‘h‘:\-‘ﬂﬂﬂ\?hl\?ﬂ\ﬂh’\n'\u“ﬂh

Wity

i
; y" "% SHERRY GOODWIN R

i

-f‘f‘
VLl

PR #483214 v2 (@C%M02!.DOC) 122613-8



